
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-108046 PCN Date: 30-JUL-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
DIN Socket Connector Assemblies, 1.5mm 5-7 Position and 2.5mm 2-4 Position

Description of Changes 
The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is approving an alternate 2nd source material for the DIN Socket Connector assemblies with 
part number(s) listed below. The 2nd source is a PA66 GF30 similar to the current material used in production for the Coupling Ring component. These PNs are TE proprietary 
designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-
request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP is requested, a disposition response is required within 14 days of the submit date or it 
will be considered approved. Customer product drawing(s) are not affected by this change.

Reason for Changes: 
Due to the recent resin shortages due to force-majeure; we hereby inform you of our decision to use an alternate 2nd source PA66 GF30 material for the products mentioned 
within this notification. The alternate material being similar in type with the currently used in production does not impact fit, form and function and parts made of this material 
are interchangeable with the existing design assemblies. IMPORTANT: There is no part revision increase for this change at the sales assembly level.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

16-AUG-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15-NOV-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1719434-1 NO
1-1719434-3 NO

1-967325-1 NO "CB2703-000", "AMPS-1-
0967325-1", "820A-36908"

1-967325-3 NO
1-968968-1 NO
1-968968-2 NO
1-968968-3 NO
1394277-1 NO
2-1719434-1 NO
2-967325-1 NO
2-967650-1 NO
3-1719434-1 NO
3-967325-3 NO
4-1719434-1 NO
967650-1 NO
967650-2 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-1719434-1 NO
4-1719434-1 NO
967650-1 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-1719434-1 NO
4-1719434-1 NO
967650-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1719434-1 NO
1-1719434-3 NO

1-967325-1 NO "CB2703-000", "AMPS-1-
0967325-1", "820A-36908"

1-967325-3 NO
1-968968-1 NO
1-968968-2 NO
1-968968-3 NO
1394277-1 NO
2-1719434-1 NO
2-967325-1 NO
2-967650-1 NO
3-1719434-1 NO
3-967325-3 NO
4-1719434-1 NO
967650-1 NO
967650-2 NO




