

# **TE Connectivity**

## Product Change Notification: PCN-21-108046

PCN Date: 30-JUL-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

#### General Product Description:

DIN Socket Connector Assemblies, 1.5mm 5-7 Position and 2.5mm 2-4 Position

### Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is approving an alternate 2nd source material for the DIN Socket Connector assemblies with part number(s) listed below. The 2nd source is a PA66 GF30 similar to the current material used in production for the Coupling Ring component. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppaprequest@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP is requested, a disposition response is required within 14 days of the submit date or it will be considered approved. Customer product drawing(s) are not affected by this change.

#### Reason for Changes:

Due to the recent resin shortages due to force-majeure; we hereby inform you of our decision to use an alternate 2nd source PA66 GF30 material for the products mentioned within this notification. The alternate material being similar in type with the currently used in production does not impact fit, form and function and parts made of this material are interchangeable with the existing design assemblies. IMPORTANT: There is no part revision increase for this change at the sales assembly level.
Estimated Dates:

Estimated Dates.				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	16-AUG-2021			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	15-NOV-2021			

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1719434-1	NO	Drawing	Number		Number	Number (3)	Difference
1-1719434-3	NO						
<u>1-967325-1</u>	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1", "820A-36908"			
1-967325-3	NO						
1-968968-1	NO						
<u>1-968968-2</u>	NO						
1-968968-3	NO						
1394277-1	NO						
<u>2-1719434-1</u>	NO						
2-967325-1	NO						
<u>2-967650-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1719434-1</u>	NO						
3-967325-3	NO						
<u>4-1719434-1</u>	NO						
<u>967650-1</u>	NO						
<u>967650-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
3-1719434-1	NO						
4-1719434-1	NO						
<u>967650-1</u>	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-1719434-1	NO						
4-1719434-1	NO						
<u>967650-1</u>	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alies Deut Number(a)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1719434-1	NO						
<u>1-1719434-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-967325-1</u>	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1", "820A-36908"			
<u>1-967325-3</u>	NO						
1-968968-1	NO						
1-968968-2	NO						
<u>1-968968-3</u>	NO						
<u>1394277-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1719434-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-967325-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-967650-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1719434-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-967325-3</u>	NO						
4-1719434-1	NO						
<u>967650-1</u>	NO						
<u>967650-2</u>	NO						